Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: www.townofplumlake.com

Notice of Broadband Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Broadband Committee of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Tuesday, June 27, 2023, at 5pm

Notice: A quorum of the Plum Lake Town Board may be present at this meeting. No Town of Plum Lake business will be discussed, and no formal action will be taken by the Plum lake Town Board.

It is anticipated that discussion and action may occur regarding all items posted on this agenda.

The Chairperson shall determine the order that agenda items are considered.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Charter/Spectrum Contract Update/Status
- 3. Easement Requests
- 4. Citizen Comments and Correspondence
- 5. Adjourn

Please note: If you would like to attend this meeting electronically (zoom), please see link below.

Dated this 23rd day of June, 2023

Kim Lechner, Clerk

I, Kim Lechner, Clerk of the town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, and with additional notice on the town website (<u>www plumlakewi.gov</u>), to the *Vilas County News-Review*, *The Lakeland Times*, and WERL-WRJO Eagle River, WI